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OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper
administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form

e -

PERSONAL INFORMATION
NAME . HABRGAWA. Yasuke

HOME ADDRESS: . 828 Mason 8t., Viotoria . 8C,. .
REGISTRATION NUMBER.. 20010 SExX:Male . AGE: 60 .
OCCUPATION . Cleaner-Fresser. .

e SHpum—— e A4l 0 b e S, A F T —

(1§ any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself or in
ip with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)

EMPLOYER: '.11. .
MARRIED?.  _Xo»
NAME OF WIFE DixMMERANEY Waka

ADDRESS OF WIFE ORMIMSEAXD: 828 Mason 8t,, Vietoria,8.0.. . .
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: Teshike (@);  Ayake §9); George (M):

ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: . 828 Mason St., Victoria . B.C.

AGE OF CHILDREN : 28 yra; 285 yra; 22 yrs; 1B yrs;

STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)

P OEERATHIN AND IESCRIFTION: e . . e

2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: .

3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are)_. lone

4. TAXES (Amount and where payable) n‘.’m

5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)

None

6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state) - W

e~ h——




7. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS: o o
8 STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST-____

9. IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN___

STATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:.. . 828 Mason 8t., Victoria.8.C,
-2 -8t0py -~-frame. .= 5 room housa, = _Woedshed., =
2. LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS : ¥xExxxuuws Mot knowm =
3. PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: _
$9.00.rental paid to 31lat March '48.

STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: Mone

SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date | PRTRA R Re

IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROP3 SOWN :

STATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:

I. GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES.
EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK 1\' TRADE A\'D SO ECTS: .
partly 4. ,maw
—Contents of house yExxxiix sold (. l boxes, ] trunk - 3 beds -

.-bex carpenter tools - stove - pedal sewing machine (old) small

desk) to be stored.
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2. HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS. o

3. GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OR

CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY.. . None
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4. INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY: ... . HOD@ ..,
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5. MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF
OTHERS:.... Nene -

T T T L BYESRESRp e R 45 S S S A R 1 b S S P L Rkt w9

6. MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom).c .. .

A o o S L A i

7. " BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts)

AT e

e A . 0 D R 0 5 0 BB £ S B 8 M L0 £ B B A M 8 L M

S BANKACCOUNTS:Mome-... - . ... s
9. LIFE INSURANCE:. $766. Paid-up Non-Fartioipating Endowment. Sun-
. L4fe Assurance. Company of Uan., Vancouver, B,C, (Own Fossessicn)

10. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS....._ Mone =

11. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX:...........MODE

LIABILITIES:

f B . el
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None
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1 certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of
every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direct
and indirect.

Bt . 30 Lt e - 1942,

4 i (Signature).. _71’.14




JHFORMATION FROM ReCaliW?
T [ T T S P N T S W A e

L TSEERR . | S e P
jame __HASEGAWA, Yasuke

JUrname 1n

gistration ¥ lale - Famale " Jan. 15/1882

I A HU AT AU VR oy S WSS e AT s | W 4

- Formor Address __ 828 Mason 8t,, City

v
Date Evacuated 1/8/42 . .Natu 2.8 Canadian-Born - National

rresent Address New Denver, B.C.
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».,
| Married « Sinrcle

(Cheok) ‘ fame of Wife (QIZURU) Waka #10009 . .

dame of Mother Deceased

Names ©of Children wunder lo
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Reguested by ke Pl R it Resistered with

Additional Information







~in his Wﬂ‘-ﬁm e ruyorud comtents of house pt.ﬂ.l: sold,
der to be stored. Op NMay 18, 1542, 2 cases and & sewing mechine
to the Willows and on August 13, 194% he informed us that
bis goods left in the protected ares. These were shipped to
aam lu-ch 10, 1945,

h nportd a pué-n@ endomment for $766.00 with the Sun Life Assece.
- This d4id not ccame under tha cantrol ¢1‘ thh afﬁ.«.

MMMMchrwm
 tais fﬂc mnlt vo liabilities of any kimd,

This summary is certified to hoin :
sceordance with infarmsation on Tile.

ey

S gt

June 13, 1946.




LIFE INSURANOE

Name

HASBGAWA, Mr. Yasuke

Company Sun Life

Policy No, 837416

Premium - § 29.38

X

Payable: Anmually, Semi-anpually

Month June 1st

(Information supplied by Ins, Co,)

File No, 785

R“g. m. R /"ﬁﬁ

Agency Vanoouver

or monthly
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THE CUSTODIAN
DEPARTMENT OF THE
YICTORIA BLDG,, 7
OTTANA, CANADA

SECRETARY OF STATE
O*CONNOR STREET

Particulsrs of Life Insurance Policies and Annuitx Contrects

THE CUSTODIAN
REGULATIONS RESPECTING
TRADING WITE THE ENEMY (1839)
:;:m "P"

en Life of an Enqu

N.B,

Separate forms should
Or annuity contract

be used for each policy
for each "enemy"

No. M T
the P Life

As:urance

' Company of Canada
of DiscoveryJu}y 1947.

Pelicy No. 837,416

- Neme Yasuke Hasegawa
Born Jem 11/82
Address Yokosuka Shi

Kanagawa Ken
Japan

Iife Insured

Osner - if thire
party insurance . Neme
Address
~ Names Waka Hasegawa
Addresses
Relationship to

Life Insured

Benefiociaries
Nife,

Record of Current Assigmments
{other than to company fop
policy loan)

«~ give names and addresses -

241 Sherbdbourne St. Toronto, Omt,

Date of Policy (i.e., due date of first
regular premium)
Plan of Poliey

Sum Assured or
Amount of Amnuity

Premium - Amount
How Fasyable

Due Dates

Policy Loans (sutomatic op otherwise)

Approximete Cash Value, if any, including

dividends, sfter deducting all policy
indebtedness

Nature of AutanatiC'Non-forfoiture
Provision

Approximate Cencellation Date under

Automatio Non-forfeiture

June 1/27
20 yeam Fndowment (peid up)
Can $766.
Policy paid up
Nil
Cen $766.
Not applicable

Poliecy matured Jupe 1747,

ngill Notes:




" beld by an encmy residing n Caneds, or held or

ol B .4v:'é—\:§&-;.‘ﬁr:?'_f s

Mk LAes Boupdtal e " Polfey Ne, 857,416 - metured

HP N

_Yokostkashi Kenagews G | Lo June L/ey o ihres

Ken Japan

See corrupondtmchoquf for
Matured prosesds of $766.00

herewith,

Vi
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'O (+ m 3&.
Supervising humy Qfficer,
711 Stock Exchan s B-ﬂdtna,
ATS Hove Streeti,

Vanocouver, I.0.

Dear Sirm

At the time of Yasuke Hasegawa's repatriation the Treasury Lssusd
A &lt Ao the suount of Ti00.00, We have youur ciadm for this aawnt oB owr
file,

¥s have slnce tecome svare that st the dme of his repatriation
Hasegawn was the ommer of a sstursd palicy of & walue of appreximstely $766.-.
His wife 1s #till & resideat of Canade and the nom, *he bes been with the
British Intalli ence im Japun, recently ealled st ouwr office. He fs writing
%0 his fatier in Jagan sending a lstter lor hds fatber w0 sign auwthorizing
the payment of the maturity value of the policy to his mether.

¥e informed him that Af snd when this suthorization was received,
it would be our intention 0 deduct the Treasury advance of §200.- and pay
the balanos over o Wra. Hasegawe. Thcmnauryﬂiuald'm
mg ested uu.u and foels that as the palisy matured before ids tmm- vent
bagk to Japas and that the actusl policy had been turmed ¢ er and was
possession of his mother, mtttsnaaldm‘xmmndt Mcfumr
bad any asoets at the time he waa npatruseu.mnuhcmmm t the advance
dm--m Dok be recoversiles The son stated that as & matter of faot
proviums had bDeen taken cares of by himselfl a=nd his methor.

On referring tids matier to our Ottass office the reply received
reads as fellowss

. "Ne may omly suggest that the som should now take the matter wp

. with the Treasury Officials and 4f they will waive the claim
for $200.00, which bas been lodged with you, the Custoclian will
not objeot to paying the funds to ¥rs. Bamgcu, en production
of the necessary doowments in this counection.”

1l you kindly sdvise us ‘urther in comnection »ith your claim.
Yours traly,

F. Ge Shears,
Director.




. OFFICE OF THE Yrie N;K
COMPTROLLER OF THE TREASURY !

CANADA

711 Btoek Exchange Bldg. ,
L75 Howe Btreet,
Vanoouver, B.C,,

August Lth, 1947.

¥. O. BShears, Esquire,
mt of the 8 of Stat
, . @ Secretary L0
O0ffioe of the Custodian,
Japanese Evacuation S8ection,

Vancouver, B.C.

Dear 8ir:
Re: Yasuke Hasegawa, Reg. #10010

FPurther to my letter to you of the
25th ultimo in coonection with the above, I now attach
hereto a copy of a letter 1 have received from the
Assistant Comptroller of the Treasury, for your
information.

Yours truly,

Sup ing ‘i'rnm-y Officer.




- “copY.

-

OFFICE OF THE COMPTROLLER OF THE TREASURY

Fe G Coburn, Esquire,
Supervising Treasury Officer,
711 S8tock Exchange Building,
475 How) Street,

Vancouver, B.C.

I have for reply your letter of
July 25, 1947, concerning the recovery of $200
advanced to Yasuke Hasegawa upon his repatriation
to Japan.

Under the terms of the Order in
Council, all assets of repatriated Japanese, which have
not been sold or otherwise disposed of prior to departure,
vest in the Custodian of Enemy Property, and any amount
advanced to the repatriated person shall be recoverable
from the person to whom it is paid from any money to the
eredit of such person with the Custodisn of Enemy Property.

It is my opinion that the insurance poliecy
in question is an assets of Hasegawa and, as such, is vested
in the Custodian, and, further, the advance made to Hasegawa
must be recovered from the proceeds of this poliecy. It is
not competent for us to wAive riacovery of this claim.

The fact that premiums may have been
paid by the son and wife does not alter the situation.

“Je O Hodgkin"
Asst. Comptroller of the Treasury

"’ Ottawa,

Augnst 1st, 1947.
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SuN LiFe AsSURANCE COMPANY OF CAnaba /W) (dhedsd

MONTREAL

Ny, F.G,
virector,
Uffice of the Custodien,
206 Hoyal Denk oSldg.,
Vencouver, B.C,

Lhears ,
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241 Sherbourne
‘oronto, Ont,

eptenmber 6/47,

The Custodian,
Dept. of the See'y. of state,
506 oyal Bank nldg,
venocouver o.C,
: Ref. rile no,

Dear sir:

L am enclosing with this letvter the sigied statement
from my father, fasuke nasegowa transferring the full balance
of his account left witi: the Sun Life Assurance (o, to my mother
urs. Yaka Hasegawe, less the sun of $200.00 which you are deduct{ng
for having advanced him such an amount when he was repatrieted to
Japan,
' The letier is signed vy my father, and witneaser by
#r. Lionel sakony of vancouver, u.C, who is at presest in the
Givil Serviee of the U.3.A. employed at A,T.I.S,, OUQ AFPAC (Jamn)
AF.0. 500, (e/0 Fostmaster, San I'“aneisco, UsS.A,) Should you
require reference ror mr, Bakony, please contact =r, Haack,
manager of the pank of montreal, 4th and Alma Pranch, vansouver, 5.C.

Would you, tnerefore , plesse remit the ful' bala nce
of the account refe red to atove to my mother at thils sdcdress,

the balance, | understand, amounta To 11ve ired and sixty-six
dollars (£566,00).

Please enclose also a receipt for the two hundred
dollars which you are deducting from the full accounst wxkxk
of seven hundred sixtyvesix cdoliars which my fether had with ‘ne
“dun Life issurance vompany. this ! wil® send baeck to 1y fethe
for pur.o0s«8 of reference,

Thanking you, 1 remain,

iours truly,
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this as your suthority to pay to my wife
Sherbourne Street, Toronto, Ontario, tllo’
in my account in your office, received from
s Assurance Company Policy #837416,
1947, after deduction from my accoumt of
+00 advanced to me prior to my repstriation from

f
i

4
;
X
§

:
§
§

the advance
Cenada on Ootober 2nd, 1

]
8

Yours truly,

Reg. No. 10010
File No. 785
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£41 Sherbourne St,. |
‘oronto, Ont,, :

September 77,47,

The vustodian,

Vept. of the Secretary of State,
Royal #ank blég.,

Yanoouver, b.C.

Ygar Sir:

It i now some time since L wrote you segarciis
setilement of my father, Yasuke fasegawe's insurance p>'loy wit™ the
Sun Life Assursnce {ompany, lnasmuch as 1 have not 1ecelved any reply
to date, or eny acknowledgement of receipt of sald leiter, 1 wish
to snguire as to what you have ¢one apout the matter, “her: is no
reason to be ieve that you have not received the letter which L sent
you. '

Enclosed with the letter was a signed snd witnessed statement
from my father euthorizing you to my to my mother the ful balance
of his sgcount with the Sun Life As'urance Compa y after deduction oi the
pum of $200.00 wnieh you stated¢ that you aCvance€ him when he was ¥
repatriated to Japan,

The full balance of $566,00 remaining which you promised

to remit to my mother, mrs. Waka Hasegawa on receipt of my father's
st.tement should have becn received by ny mot er bY this time,

T would appreciate your explanstiem for the deday, and also whf
you have not acknowledged receipt of the lettier which I sent you,
Awaiting jour reply,
I remalrn,

Yours truly,

iy AP




241 Sherbourne o

Toronto, Ynt.,

October 23rd, 1947,

ur., ¥.G, 3110&11,

Office of the Custodian,

Department of the Secretary of State
P06 “oyel Pank Bldg.,

Vaneouver, &.C. =
Ref : £ile No.,

Dear Sir,

Your letter of October 1l'th to hand.

i am enclosing wit this letter Sunm Life Polioy
Ho. 837,416 as requesged, for your imuediste mction,

The ciieque for the maturity proceeds from the above
poiiey, less § 200.00(which you are dedueting for having advanced
my father Yasuke HASEGAWA such a sum on his repatristion to Japsn)
may be sent to my mother at this ad  ress,

iour ascknowledgement of receipt of this letier,
and reply, are awalted.

1 remain,

Tours truly,

dwﬁj;:;"jj Loer “*#4-?%;7 .




/11 toek Exchange Bldg.,
475 Howe Atruet,
Vencouver, B.C.,

Nove 21 /1€

Custodian of Enemy Property,
Royal Bank Building,
Vancouver, B.C,

Dear 8ir:

Please note that the above has been
repatriated to Jepan, At the time of repetriation, the
following trensactions took plsace:

Cash turned in
Draft Issucd

It will be seen that this Japancse is
indebted to the Department on account of rcpatriation in
the amount of § 200.00 ., Therefore should you receive
further funds on this account such funds should be turned
into this office, It will be apnlied first to pogoup. the—
eéxpenditure made and, second, if therc is any surplus such T
surplus will be remitted to Jepan for the account of the
Japanese in question.

Yours truly,

.

/ ;

)

”fﬁ?lﬁ”/

] , ™%
/AL CoBuay,

Shréryising Treasury Officer.
/
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TL1 Btock Exc:ange Dldg.,
LT7% Howe Btreet,
VANCOUVER, B.C.

May 25th, 1948.

Custodian of Enemy Property, ' "

Royal Bank Buildi
vgmuver. B.C. 5 TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM $ LA

Dear Sir:

This will acknowledge the sum of 3 200.00
received from you on account of the above mentioned which
has been accounted for by this office in the proper manner.

There has been no o, 2 Reeeipt issued in

this instance.

Yours truly,

: G, COBURN
Regienal ..dministrator.




